PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mats JOHANSSON	03/25/2008
Henrik JOHANSSON	03/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVINTO FUN AB	
Street Address:	Isafjordsga 22, SE-164 26	
City:	KISTA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: mzp@cll.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET CLERK COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & L

Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

_

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK MONTAGUE

Total Attachments: 2

500516851

source=27954000Assigment#page1.tif source=27954000Assigment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0905

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	I COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- IAILINI	·	_ ATTY RE <u>F</u> : 2795 <u>4</u> -000		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Mats JOHANSSON		Name MOVINT	O FUN AB		
Henrik JOHANSSON		Name.			
		Internal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
-	Merger				
✓ Assignment	twerder	Street Address: Isafjordsga 22, SE-164 26			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		KiSTA, Sweden			
Other					
March 25, 200	Q	City:	State:Zip:		
March 25, 2008					
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or paten					
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 04/17/2008		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	D. Paterit No.(5)			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark Montague		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_10.00			
Cowan, Lieb	owitz & Latman, P.C	☑ ☑ ✗૦૦૦ Via Electronic Funds Transfer			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			be sharged to depend account		
		8. Deposit account r	number:		
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of Americas					
Street Address		03-3415			
Now York NV	10026		,		
City: New York State: NY	Zip:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
O. Signatura	20 1101 002				
9. Signature.			A		
	ai .	11	1. 0		
Mark Mantagua 04/17/2008					
Mark Montague	/	Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signir	~	Signature	ال ت		
Total nu	imber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	documents: Land		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mats JOHANSSON and Henrik JOHANSSON

being joint inventors of certain improvements and inventions in

TOY

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed herewith, hereby assign unto

MOVINTO FUN AB

a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at Isafjordsgatan 22, SE-164 26 KISTA, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: 3/25/2008

Date: 3/25/2008

Date: 3/25/2008

Date: _3/25/2008

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

Mats JOHANSSON

Henrik JOHANSSON

THORSON

27954/000/822875.1

PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0907